TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JIT Packaging, Inc.		07/27/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIT Packaging, LLC
Street Address:	1717 Gifford Road
City:	ELGIN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3954297	JIT THE PACKAGING WHOLESALERS
Registration Number:	4420983	PREMIER STRETCH FILM
Registration Number:	4381437	PREMIER STRETCH FILM
Registration Number:	4646899	STRONG AND STICKY TAPE
Registration Number:	4763528	STRONG AND STICKY TAPE
Registration Number:	4792272	THE PACKAGING WHOLESALERS
Registration Number:	4840597	DELIVERED PRICING PROGRAM
Registration Number:	4963959	OVER 1,200 BOX SIZES
Registration Number:	4840598	KNOW YOUR COSTS. KNOW YOUR PROFITS. NO M
Registration Number:	4840917	JIT THE PACKAGING WHOLESALERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6305139802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-513-9800

Email: kelly@vlklawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW E. KOLB
Address Line 1: 200 W. Main Street

Address Line 4: Saint Charles, ILLINOIS 60174

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0411

900414981

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew E. Kolb	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew E. Kolb/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif		

source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement#page5.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into this 27 day of 2017 (the "Effective Date") by and between JIT PACKAGING, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor") and JIT PACKAGING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

- A. WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to certain U.S. trademarks and service marks, both registered and unregistered, and applications for trademark and service mark registrations filed with the United States Trademark Office as listed in attached Exhibit A (collectively the "Marks") and all foreign registrations everywhere in the world;
- B. WHEREAS, as part of a corporate reorganization, JIT Packaging, Inc. is now operating under the name JIT Packaging, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and
- C. WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Marks together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.
 - 2. Assignor represents and warrants that:
 - (i) Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks;
 - (ii) all registrations for the Marks are currently valid and subsisting and in full force and effect;
 - (iii) Assignor has not licensed the Marks to any other person or entity or granted, either expressly or impliedly, any trademark or service mark rights with respect to the Marks to any other person or entity;
 - (iv) there are no liens or security interests against the Marks;
 - (v) Assignor has all authority necessary to enter into this Agreement and the execution and delivery of this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized; and
 - (vi) execution of this Assignment and performance of Assignor's obligations hereunder shall not violate or conflict with any other agreement to which Assignor is a party or provision of Assignor's Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws.
- 3. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee on or before the Effective Date the Trademark Assignment in the form shown in Exhibit B. At any time, and from time to time after the Effective Date, at Assignee's request, Assignor shall execute and deliver such other instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation and take such other action,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNOR:
JIT PACKAGING, INC., an illinois corporation
Michael Hrbacek
Its: President
8
ASSIGNEE:
JIT PACKAGING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
Managers:
Michael Hrbacek
Ted Meyers

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNOR: JIT PACKAGING, INC., an II	linois corporation	
Q ₂₁₁	•	
Michael Hrbacek		
Its: President		
ASSIGNEE:		
IIT PACKAGING, LLC, a Del	laware limited liability compan	ķ
Managers:		
Michael Hrbacek	············	588 H 4 66
Mary		
A Mariare 1	on.	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark and Service Mark Registrations Filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark	Registration No.	File date	Date of Registration	Register
HT The Packaging Wholesalers	3954297	8/26/2010	May 3, 2011	Principal
Premier Stretch Film (stylized)	4420983	1/23/2013	October 22, 2013	Principal
Premier Stretch Film (standard)	4381437	1/23/2013	August 6, 2013	Supplemental
Strong and Sticky Tape (standard)	4646899	4/29/2014	November 25, 2014	Supplemental
Strong and Sticky Tape (stylized)	4763528	9/17/2014	June 30, 2015	Principal
The Packaging Wholesalers (standard)	4792272	1/22/2015	August 11, 2015	Supplemental
Delivered Pricing Program (Standard)	4840597	3/9/2015	October 27, 2015	Principal
Money Box (stylized)	4963959	9/1/2015	May 24, 2016	Principal
Know Your Costs. Know Your Profits. No more Guesswork! (standard)	4840598	3/9/2015	October 27, 2015	Principal
IIT The Packaging Wholesalers logo (stylized)	4840917	3/15/2015	October 27, 2015	Principal

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0416

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JIT Packaging, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having it principal place of business at 1717 Gifford Road, Elgin, Illinois 60120 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the marks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and all foreign registrations everywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, JIT Packaging, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having it principal place of business at 1717 Gifford Road, Elgin, Illinois 60120 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

JIT PACKAGING, INC., an Illinois corporation
By:
Michael Hrbacek
Its: President
JIT PACKAGING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
Managers:
~
Michael Hrbacek
Ted Meyers /



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JIT Packaging, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having it principal place of business at 1717 Gifford Road, Elgin, Illinois 60120 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the marks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and all foreign registrations everywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, JIT Packaging, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having it principal place of business at 1717 Gifford Road, Elgin, Illinois 60120 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORB, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

mr	PACKAGING, INC., an Illinois corporati	ഞ
//		NA SI
By:	Michael Hrbacek	
	Its: President	

JIT PACKAGING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

	Managers:
······································	Michael Hrbacek
	Ted Meyers

RECORDED: 07/27/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0418